MEA 72 39 111 19.8% 27.3% 22.4% 580

Americas 132 353 485 5.9% -17.7% -11.2% 3,458

Asia Pacific 63 155 218 9.1% 8.5% 8.7% 2,326

Others 30 30 -9.9% -9.9%

Corporate* -1.0% -5.0% -2.8% 93

Total Group 3,043 2,561 5,604 8.7% 2.3% 5.8% 49,331

Revenue 2002 Operating margin 2002

(*) Corporate staff affected to the countries for Sara NB: unaudited figures

Turning Client Vision into Results58

Combined Revenue & Operating Margin
Staff

In € Millions H1 FY03 FY02 H1 FY03 FY02 June 2003

France 723 1,541 7.7% 10.5% 13,293

UK 567 1,011 7.1% 13.0% 7,163

Benelux 550 1,058 11.1% 12.3% 9,670

Italy 148 389 3.8% 5.9% 3,483

Spain 126 250 9.1% 11.8% 4,950

Central Europe 141 318 2.5% 3.7% 2,782

Nordic 89 194 -5.3% 5.3% 1,533

MEA 51 111 13.8% 22.4% 580

Americas 211 485 3.3% -11.2% 3,458

Asia Pacific 96 218 17.8% 8.7% 2,326

Others 8 30 -33.4% -9.9%

Corporate* -1.9% -2.8% 93

Total Group 2,710 5,604 5.5% 5.8% 49,331

(*) Corporate staff affected to the countries for SchlumberbergerSema

Operating marginRevenue

NB: unaudited figures

Turning Client Vision into Results59

Combined Pro Forma P&L

In € Millions Atos
Origin

S-Sema Acquisition
impacts Total Atos

Origin
S-Sema Acquisition

impacts Total

Revenue 1,543 1,167 2,710 3,043 2,561 5,604

EBITDA 178.1 85.1 263.2 388.6 157.7 546.3

Income From Operations 122.6 26.2 148.8 265.6 59.6 325.2

Net financial expenses (12.3) (10.7) (23.0) (27.3) (20.6) (47.9)

Non recurring items (25.1) (9.8) (34.9) (70.8) (156.4) (227.2)

Corporate income Tax (25.4) (8.5) 3.8 (30.1) (46.9) 29.7 7.3 (9.9)

Minority Interests (6.5) (0.5) (7.0) (11.3) (1.7) (13.0)

Net Income before Goodwill 53.3 7.4 (6.9) 53.8 109.3 (68.8) (13.3) 27.2

Goodwill Amortization (29.0) (24.6) (53.6) (38.4) (49.1) (87.5)

Net Income (Group share) 24.3 7.4 (31.5) 0.2 70.8 (68.8) (62.4) (60.4)

H1 FY03 FY02

Ac q uis itio n imp a c ts H1 FY03 FY02
P ro  fo rma  fina ncia l inte re s t on a cquis ition de b t (10.7) (20.0)
P ro  fo rma  fina ncia l inte re s t on a cquis ition cos t ne t o f ta x (0.6)
P ro  fo rma  ta x impa ct on inte re s t cos t 3.8 7.3
P ro  fo rma  goodwill a mortiza tion ove r 20 ye a rs (24.6) (49.1)

Note : Pro Forma taking into account an acquisition in January 2002 NB: unaudited figures

Turning Client Vision into Results60

Combined Pro Forma Balance Sheet

In € Millions Atos
Origin S-Sema Acquisition

impacts Total Atos
Origin S-Sema Acquisition

impacts Total

Goodwill 976 909 1,885 1,029 934 1,963

Other fixed Assets 236 493 729 271 528 799

Working Capital 187 264 451 191 271 462

Capital employed 1,398 758 909 3,065 1,491 800 934 3,224

Equity 775 321 476 1,572 784 310 508 1,602

Provisions 238 436 675 267 490 756

Net Debt 386 433 819 440 426 866

Capital alloted 1,398 758 909 3,065 1,491 800 934 3,224

H1 FY03 FY02

Ac q uis itio n imp a c ts  - ne t d e b t H1 FY03 FY02
Acquis ition de b t 400.0
Acquis ition cos t ne t o f ta x 12.7
Fina ncia l inte re s t ne t o f ta x 13.3
Ne t d e b t e nd  o f 2002 426 .1
Fina ncia l inte re s t ne t o f ta x 7.0
Ne t d e b t e nd  o f June  2003 433 .1

Ac q uis itio n imp a c ts  - g o o d will H1 FY03 FY02
Goodwill g ros s  va lue 982.9 982.9
Goowill a mortis a tion ove r 20 ye a rs (73.7) (49.1)
Go o d will ne t va lue 909 .2 933 .7

Note 1 : Acquisition impact before purchase accounting (to be finalised at the closing of the transaction)
Note 2 : Pro Forma taking into account an acquisition in January 2002 NB: unaudited figures

Turning Client Vision into Results61

Combined Pro Forma Cash Flow

In € Millions Atos
Origin

S. Sema Aquisition
impacts

Total Atos
Origin

S. Sema Aquisition
impacts

Total

Net Cash from operating activites 146.9 32.4 (6.9) 172.4 331.1 177.2 (13.3) 495.0

Change in Working Capital 29.1 (2.3) 26.8 51.2 (242.1) (190.9)

Net cash from operating activities after WK 176.0 30.1 (6.9) 199.2 382.3 (64.9) (13.3) 304.1

Capital expenditure (36.9) (61.2) (98.1) (102.3) (116.7) (219.0)

Net Cash From current operations 139.1 (31.1) (6.9) 101.1 280.0 (181.6) (13.3) 85.1

Reorganization and restructuring (60.4) (33.4) (93.8) (73.1) (103.7) (176.8)

Origin Fair Value Adjustments (4.5) (4.5) (15.5) (15.5)

Disposal of tangible,intan. and financ. assets 4.8 9.5 14.3 107.7 25.8 133.5

Other changes (14.6) (14.6) (11.6) (11.6)

Net cash before financials investments 64.3 (55.0) (6.9) 2.4 287.5 (259.5) (13.3) 14.7

Financials investments (9.6) (9.6) (492.6) (412.9) (905.5)

Net Cash Flow 54.7 (55.0) (6.9) (7.2) (205.1) (259.5) (426.3) (890.8)

Agreement - Debt Free 55.0 55.0 259.5 259.5

Opening net debt (440.3) (426.3) (866.4) (235.2) (235.2)

Closing Net Debt (385.6) (433.1) (818.7) (440.3) (426.3) (866.4)

H1 FY03 FY02

• Acquisition impact
– pro forma financial interest net of tax : -13.3 M€ (FY02) and -6.9 M€ (H1 FY03)
– financial investment (cash consideration) including acquisition cost net of tax : 412.9 M€ (FY02)

Note : Pro Forma taking into account an acquisition in January 2002 NB: unaudited figures

	Disclaimer
	Agenda
	Deal highlights
	Create the n°1 Listed European   IT Services Company
	Agenda
	SchlumbergerSema at a glance
	SchlumbergerSema carve out
	SchlumbergerSema overview
	Some reference activities
	SchlumbergerSema Stand Alone P&L
	SchlumbergerSemaStand Alone Balance Sheet